

Norovirus at Royal Devon's Eastern Services Sites

Reference Number: RDF2184-23

Date of Response: 17/01/24

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

1) *How many patients in Royal Devon's Eastern Services sites have had Norovirus in:*

A) *November 2023?*

B) *December 2023?*

Answer: Please see table below.

<i>Month of Infection</i>	<i>No. of patients admitted to Hospital (Royal Devon's Eastern Services only) with Norovirus</i>
November 2023	7
December 2023	42

2) *Are all suspected patients tested?*

Answer: Yes, the Trust test patients who are symptomatic with diarrhoea and/or vomiting, following a risk assessment.